Annex I

Results of pre-trial investigation of criminal proceedings commenced in relation to criminal offences committed on basis of hate or prejudices*
	Section of the Criminal Law
	2011
	2012
	2013
	2014

	
	Commenced criminal proceedings
	Terminated criminal proceedings
	Forwarded for commencement of criminal prosecution
	Ongoing investigation
	Commenced criminal proceedings
	Terminated criminal proceedings
	Forwarded for commencement of criminal prosecution
	Ongoing investigation
	Commenced criminal proceedings
	Terminated criminal proceedings
	Forwarded for commencement of criminal prosecution
	Ongoing investigation
	Commenced criminal proceedings
	Terminated criminal proceedings
	Forwarded for commencement of criminal prosecution
	Ongoing investigation

	Section 78 Triggering of national, ethnic and racial hatred
	11
	1
	2
	8
	16
	1
	2
	13
	19
	3
	15
	1
	12
	4
	2
	6

	Section 1491 Violation of the prohibition of discrimination
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Section 150 Incitement of social hatred and enmity
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0


*- data for May 2015
Source: Data of the data array “201505” , the Punishment register Data Warehouse System (DWH) , the Information Centre of the Ministry of Interior
Number of cases about criminal proceedings committed on basis of hate or prejudices heard in the court of the first instance in the country 
	Section of the Criminal Law
	2011
	2012
	2013
	2014
	Three month of the year 2015

	
	In total
	incl. completed with judgment
	incl. handed over for pre-trial investigation
	In total
	incl. completed with judgment
	incl. handed over for pre-trial investigation
	In total
	incl. completed with judgment
	incl. handed over for pre-trial investigation
	In total
	incl. completed with judgment
	incl. handed over for pre-trial investigation
	In total
	incl. completed with judgment
	incl. handed over for pre-trial investigation

	Section 78 Triggering of national, ethnic and racial hatred
	2
	2
	0
	4
	2
	2
	9
	6
	3
	9
	9
	0
	3
	2
	1


During the years of report, no case in the court of the first instance was heard on basis of Section 149.1 (Violation of the prohibition of discrimination) and Section 150 (Incitement of social hatred and enmity) of the Criminal Law.
Source: Court Information System
Number of persons sentenced for criminal offences committed on basis of hate or prejudices and imposed punishments
	Section of the Criminal Law
	2011
	2012
	2013
	2014
	Three month of the year 2015


	
	Number of sentenced persons
	Imposed punishment
	Number of released persons*
	Number of sentenced persons
	Imposed punishment
	Number of sentenced persons
	Imposed punishment
	Number of sentenced persons
	Imposed punishment
	Number of sentenced persons
	Imposed punishment

	Section 78 Triggering of national, ethnic and racial hatred
	4
	Conditional deprivation of liberty - 1;

Deprivation of liberty for up to 1 year - 3
	1
	2
	Conditional deprivation of liberty
	7
	Conditional deprivation of liberty
	7
	Conditional deprivation of liberty
	3
	Conditional deprivation of liberty


*- during other years of report there have not been any persons released by court
During the years of report, no person has been sentenced on basis of Section 149.1 (Violation of the prohibition of discrimination) and Section 150 (Incitement of social hatred and enmity) of the Criminal Law.
Source: Court Information System
